11.15.16 BBET SCHEDULE - baseline

ID {Task Name ‘Duration %Start iFinish iPredecessors Successors ‘% ‘Actual Start ' !Actual Finish .
60 . Concrete Collars & lday  Wed Thu 2/16/17 59 61 0% NA NA;
i Frame/Cover 2/15/17 '
Bl E)icavatellnstall/ Backfill 1 day Thu 2/16/17 Fri2/17/17 60 62 0% NA NA
' 18" SRI DI pipe
62 Excavate/Install 4 Dia. 1 day Fri 2/17/17 Mon 2/20/17 61 63 0% NA NA
MH Base - conc !
collars/frame/cover
63 Install/Backfill 4' Dia. MH 3 days Mon Fri2/24/17 62 64 0% NA NA
Barrel - pour invert 2/20/17
64 Excavate/Install 5' Dia.  1day  Fri2/24/17 Mon 2/27/17 63 65 0% NA NA
MH Base - conc
collars/frame/fcover
765 | Install/Backfill 5' Dia.MH 3days  Mon Fri3/3/17 64 66 0% NA NA
Barrel - pour invert 2/27/17
66 MH Drop Connections 1 day Fri3/3/17 Mon 3/6/17 65 67 0% NA NA
67 Excavate/Install/Backfill 1 day Mon 3/6/17 Tue 3/7/17 66 68 0% NA NA|
20" SRJ Dl line
68 Excavate/Install/Backfill 8days  Wed 3/8/17 Tue 3/21/17 67 69 0% NA NA
24"SRJ Dl line
69 Excavate/Install/Backfill 1 day Wed Thu 3/23/17 68 70 0% NA NA
Interceptor Pit 3/22/17
70 Site Tee - Control Valve 1 day Thu 3/23/17 Fri 3/24/17 69 71 0% NA NA
71 Manhole Tie-in 1 day Fri 3/24/17 Mon 3/27/17 70 0% NA NA
72 . Storm Sewer 30days Wed 10/5/1¢Fri11/25/16 82% Mon 10/10/16 NA
73 | Excavate/Install/Backfill Odays  Fri 10/14/16 Fri 10/14/16 74 5% Fri 10/14/16 NA
15" CPP
74 Excavate/Install/Backfill O days Fri 10/14/16 Fri 10/14/16 73 75 100% Fri 10/14/16 Fri 10/14/16
18" CPP
75 Excavate/ Install/Backfil 4days  Fri 10/14/16 Thu 10/20/16 74 76 100% Fri 10/14/16 Thu 10/20/16
76 Excavate/Install/Backfill 2days  Tue Thu 10/13/16 75 77 100% Tue 10/11/16 Thu 10/13/16
30" CPP 10/11/16
77 . Excavate/Install/Backfill 16days Mon Fri 11/18/16 76 865S,855S,7 80% Mon 10/24/16 NA
underground storage tank 10/24/16
78 Install Modified Outlet 1 day Tue Tue 11/22/16 77 79 85% Tue 10/18/16 NA
B Box/Pour Invert . 10/18/16 o _ _
79 Excavate/Install/Backfill O days Mon Thu 10/20/16 78 80 100% Mon 10/10/16 Thu 10/20/16
- Precast Headwall 10/10/16
_ 80' Install Rip-Rap apron 0 days Mon 10/10/1Mon 10/10/1€79 81 100% Mon 10/10/16 Mon 10/10/16
81 MH frame and cover Odays  Mon 10/10/1Mon 10/10/1¢80 82 100% Mon 10/10/16 Mon 10/10/16
82 Install 5' Dia. Storm 2 days Tue Thu 10/13/16 81 83 80% Tue 10/11/16 NA
) manhole 10/11/16 o '
83 Excavate/Install/Backfill 1 day Fri 10/14/16 Mon 82 84 85% Fri 10/14/16 NA
Type 4 Inlet - Catch Basin 10/17/16 !
84 Excavate/Install/Backfill 6" 1 day Mon Tue 11/22/16 83 0% NA NA
e French Drain 11/21/16
~ 85 ' Water System 9.7days Mon 10/17/1Tue 11/1/16 77SS 96 0% NA NA
86 Excavate/Install/Backfill 6" 3 days Tue 12/6/16 Fri12/9/16 77SS -8755+2 0% NA NA
o DIP waterline days,895S,9¢
a7 i Excavate/Install/Backfill 2 days Thu 12/8/16 Mon 8655+2 days 88 0% NA NA
. Water Meter Pit and 4" 12/12/16
o Floor Drain {conc encased)
88 ! Install Mechanicals inside 2 days Tue Thu 12/15/16 87 93 0% NA NA
_ | Water Meter Pit 12/13/16 |
89 Excavate/Instal/Backfill 1 day Tue 12/6/16 Wed 12/7/16 8655 90 0% NA NA!
i Air Vacuum Release
o Assmbly
%0 - Install 6"Gate Valve 1 day Wed 12/7/1€Thu 12/8/16 86S5,89 0% NA NA
91 Excavate/Install/Backfill 2" 3 days Tue Fri12/1€/16 92 0% NA NA
CTS PE Waterline 12/13/16
92 Install Yard Hydrants {(qty 1 day Fri12/16/16 Mon 86,91 23 0% NA NA
2) 12/19/16
93 Install Electrical insidz 2 days Tue Thu 12/22/16 88,92 94 0% NA NA
Water Meter Pit 12/20/16
Critical Finish-only 1 Manual Summary PEE———
Critical Split prpmnnnnnns - pyration-only Project Summary 77
Critical Progress — Baseline 1+ External Tasks
| Task Baseline Split e External Milestone 4
Split tetreterebnninnne - pasaline Milestone © Inactive Tesk
Task Progress F— Milestone * Inactive Milestone
Manual Task Summary Progress Inactive Summary
Start-only C Summary P Deadline 4

Page 2




11.15.16 BBET SCHEDULE - baseline

ID Task Name Duration ?Start iFinish ‘Predecessors  Successors % /Actual Start T;Ac:‘tual Finish
= , I T T e R e ‘Complete | e R T e i e BT A
"1 Baldwin Borough Equalization 203 days Thu 6/23/16 Tue 6/13/17 2 108FF 35% Thu 6/23/16 NA
__ Tank Project !l
2 Preliminary Meetings/Planning 15 days  Thu 6/23/16 Wed 7/20/16 55S,1 100% Thu 6/23/16 Wed 7/20/16
3 . Notice to Proceed 0 days Thu 6/23/16 Thu 6/23/16 4,6,7,85S 100% Thu 6/23/16 Thu 6/23/16
4 | Conservation District Odays  Wed 7/20/16 Wed 7/20/16 3 100% Wed 7/20/16 Wed 7/20/16
" 5 'Mobilize, E&S, Temp. Utilities 20.6 days Thu 7/14/16 Thu 8/18/16 2SS 8ss 100% Thu 7/14/16 Thu 8/18/16
6 Survey/Flagging LOD/ PA 16days Thu7/14/16 Wed 8/10/16 3 7 100% Thu 7/14/16 Wed 8/10/16
One CALL
[ 7 Mobilize Equipment 15days  Mon 7/25/1€Thu 8/18/16 6,3 10 100% Mon 7/25/16 Thu 8/18/16/
'8 iConstruction 168 days Mon 7/25/1¢Fri 5/12/17  558,3SS 29% Mon 7/25/16 NA!
9 | Sitework €4days Mon 7/25/1¢Fri 11/11/16 18S5,325S 83% Mon 7/25/16 NA|
10 ' Clearing And Grubbing 12days Mon 7/25/1€Fri 8/12/16 7 12,11 100% Mon 7/25/16 Fri 8/12/16
11 | Rock Construction Entranci2 days  Thu 8/18/16 Mon 8/22/16 10 12 100% Thu 8/18/16 Mon 8/22/16{
12 | Rough Grade Lift Station Cdays  Mon 8/15/16Wed 8/17/16 10,11 13,19 100% Mon 8/15/16 Wed 8/17/16
13 | RoughGrade EQTank  17.6days Thu8/18/16 Fri9/16/16 12 33 100% Thu 8/18/16 Fri 9/16/16
14 | Excavate/Seed & Blanket 4days  Wed Tue 9/20/16 15 100% Wed 9/14/16 Tue 9/20/16
. Vegatated Channel ' 9/14/16
15 | Fences and Gates S5days  Tue 12/6/16 Wed 12/14/1€46SS,14 16 0% NA NA
16 Seeding 3days  Mon9/19/1€Fri 12/16/16 15 17,104FF 40% Mon 9/19/16 ‘NA
17 Topsoil Spreading 1 day Wed 9/7/16 Mon 12/19/1€16 -104FF 40% Wed 9/7/16 NA
18 Lift Station 72days  Fri9/16/16 Thu1/19/17 95§ 23% Fri 9/16/16 NA
19 Mine Grouting ( Lift Statio 3.2 days Fri9/16/16 Thu 9/22/16 12,46 33,20 100% Fri9/16/16 Thu 9/22/16
20 Excavate /Ramp in 3.2days Mon 10/31/1Thu 11/3/16 19 21 100% Mon 10/31/16 Thu 11/3/16
2 Dig Pit 7 days Thu 11/3/16 Tue 11/15/16 20 23,22,30 100% Thu 11/3/16 Tue 11/15/16
2 Dewater 3days  Mon 11/14/1Mon 11,21/1€21 55% Mon 11/14/16 NA
23 Form Rebar Pour Base Mat 2 days Tue 11/15/1€Fri 11/18/16 21 24 5% Tue 11/15/16 NA,
24 Form Rebar Pour Lift One 5 days Fri 11/18/16 Mon 11/28/1€23 25 0% NA NA
25 Form Rebar Pour Lift Two 5 days Mon 11/28/1Tue 12/6/16 24 26 0% NA NA
26 Form Rebar Pour Lift Three5 days  Tue 12/6/16 Wed 12/14/1€25 27 0% NA NA| |
27 Form Rebar PourTop  5days  Thu 12/15/1¢Fri 12/23/16 26 28,29 0% NA NA| |
28 . Mechanical Work 17days  Fri 12/23/16 Mon 1/23/17 27 0% NA NA
29 | Backfill 8days  Fri12/23/16 Fri1/6/17 27 0% NA NA
._‘30 ; VFD Pad -1day Tue 11/15/1¢Wed 11/16/1€21 31 0% NA NA
31 . VFDEnclosurelnstall  1day  Thu11/17/1¢Fri11/18/16 30 0% ~ NA NA
32 | EQTank  66.5days Mon 9/19/1¢Wed 1/11/17 9SS 22% Mon 9/19/16 NA!
7_33‘ M Mine Grouting { EQ Tank) 33 days Mon 9/19/16Mon 11/28/1€19,13 3458 55% Mon 9/19/16 NA
| 34 :  Grading 2days  Mon 11/28/1Wed 11/30/1€33SS 35 0% NA NA
35 . Layout Tday  Wed 11/30/1Thu12/1/16 34 36,37 0% NA NA
36 ;|  Under Tank Piping 2days  Thu12/1/16 Tue 12/6/16 35 37 0% NA NA
37 . RingWall 8days  Tue12/6/16 Tue 12/20/16 35,36 38 0% NA NA
38 Stone Fill/Tank Slab 4 days Tue 12/20/1€Tue 12/27/16 37 43,41,39 0% NA NA
39 Odor Control Pad 2days  Tue 12/27/1€Thu 22/29/16 40SF,38 0% NA NA
40 Odor Control Equipment 1 day Mon 12/26/1Tue 12/27/16 41SF 39SF 0% NA NA
4 Odor Control Piping 3 days Tue 12/27/1¢Fri 12/30/16 38 405F,42 0% NA NA
- a Deliver Tank 1 day Mon 1/2/17 Tue 1/3/17 41 43 0% NA NA
4_3 Erect Tank 24 days Tue 1/3/17 Tue 2/14/17 38,42 44 0% NA NA;
44 Tank Testing 3 days Tue 2/14/17 Fri2/17/17 43 0% NA NA
45 Control Building 89.8days Tue 12/6/16 Thu5/11/17 0% NA NA
46 Concrete 7 days Tue 12/6/16 Fri12/16/16 47,54SF,575 0% NA NA
Foundation/Slah/Pit !
47 Concrete Block 4 days Fri 12/16/16 Fri12/23/16 46 48 0% NA N_AE
48 Roof System 3.8days Fri12/23/16 Thu 3/30/17 47 49 0% NA NA|
48 Windows & Doors 2days  Thu3/30/17 Mon 4/3/17 48 5055+1 day, 0% NA NA|
50 HVAC 2 days Fri3/31/17 Tue4/4/17 495S+lday 52 0% NA NA
51 Plumbing 2 days Fri3/31/17 Tue 4/4/17 495S+1day 52 0% NA NAi
52 Mechanical Work 4 days Woed 4/5/17 Tue 4/11/17 50,51 53 0% NA NAE
53 Electrical 8 days Wed 4/12/17Tue 4/25/17 52 5655,54 0% NA NA!
54 Generator Foundation 2 days Wed 4/26/17Fri 4/28/17  46SF,53 55 0% NA NA
55 Set Generator 1 day Fri 4/28/17 Mon5/1/17 54 56 0%. NA NA!
56 SCADA 4 days Mon 5/1/17 Mon 5/8/17 5385,55 57 0% NA NA
57 ¢ Transformer Foundation 2 days Mon 5/8/17 Thu5/11/17 4655,56 0% NA NA
58 ' Piped Wastewater Sewer 26days Thu 2/9/17 Mon 3/27/17 0% NA NA!
59 Excavate/install/Backfill 3days  Thu2/9/17 Tue 2/14/17 60 0% NA NA|
... 12"SRIDline i
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ID Task Name ‘Duration fStart Finish Predecessofs Successors 1% ‘Actual Start éActuai Finish l
94 Painting inside Water 2days  Thu Mon 93 95 0%. NA NA;
. MeterPit 12/22/16  12/26/16
95 Test Water System 1 day Tue 12/27/1¢Wed 12/28/1€94 102,103 0% NA NA
| 96 Bituminus Concrete Paving 12days Mon4/24/1iFri5/12/17 85 0% NA NA
197 .Excavate to Subgrade Elev. 4 days Mon 4/24/17Fri 4/28/17 98 0% NA NA!
98 . Finegrade l1day  Mon5/1/17 Tue5/2/17 97 99 0% NA NA
99 ' Install Geotextile Fabric  1day Wed 5/3/17 Thub/4/17 98 100 0% NA NA
100 | Install 8" Subbase 2days  Mon5/8/17 Wed 5/10/17 99 101 0% NA NA
101 | Install 4 1/2" 1 day Thu 5/11/17 Fri5/12/17 100 0% NA NA
! Wearing/Binder Course
. . and Wedge Curb
102 ‘Project Closeout 6 days Fri6/2/17 Tue 6/13/17 95 0% Mon 9/26/16 NA
103 i Punchlist review and 1 day Fri6f2/17 Mon6/5/17 95 104 0% NA NA
‘ ;. execution 5
104 ! Site Restoration 1 day Mon 6/5/17 Tue 6/6/17 103,16FF,17FF 105 0% NA NA|
105 | Project walk through l1day  Wed6/7/17 Thu6/8/17 104 106 0% NA NA
106 ' Project Start-ups 1 day Thu 6/8/17 Fri6/9/17 105 107 0% NA NA
| 107 Final Inspection 1 day Fri6/9/17 Mon 6/12/17 106 108 0% NA NAI
108  Demobilization 0 days Mon 9/26/1€ Mon 9/26/16 107,1FF 100% Mon 9/26/16 Mon 9/26/16,
|
|
|
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